Category:
Financial
Responsible Office:
University Controller
Procedure Title:
Accounting Codes Manual
Document Number:
7075

Originating Campus Codes 03.1190
Route Codes 03.1210
Statistic Type Codes 03.1220
Transaction Codes 03.1230
IRS Reporting (1099) Codes 03.1240
Contractor Types 03.1250
Table Name: Audit Reject Codes
Section: 03.1110
Description:  This table contains the OSC audit reject codes and descriptions used by OSC auditors
in the process of auditing documents. The audit reject codes apply to all document batch types.
OSC Code Description
AA Incorrect Amt Claimed-#5
AB  Incorrect Encumb Liq Amt
AC Wrong Type of State Aid
AD Incorrect Municipality
AE Incorrect Payee Name-#5
AF Wrong Municipality Code
AG No Applic/Amend on File
AH Misc. State Aid
A1 Formal Contract Needed
A2 Signatures/Approvals Req.
A3 Contract-Clarify Language
A4 Amendment Needed
A5 Assignment Incomplete
A6 Encumbrance Needed
A7 Bond Information Needed
BA Sep Trans for Code 85 Vou
BB  Duplicate Transmittal #
BC Wrong # of Vouch on Trans
BD Voucher Number Incorrect
B1 Procurement Incomplete
B2 Award not Justified
B3 Procurement Info Needed
B4 Rebid Required
B5 No Competition-Need Info
B6 Competitive Bid Required
B7 Need Information on Delay
B8 Financing Issues
KR QP Resubmittal
LA Lien/Assignment
SP Stop Payment
Z1 Address Change Incomplete
Z2 Agency Requested
Z3 Miscellaneous
1A Vendor/Payee Signature
1B Agency Signature
1C Traveler Signature
1D Supervisor Signature
1E Title
1F Unauthorized Signature
10 Misc. Rejections
2A Extension Errors
2B Footing Errors
3A Invoice Not Attached
3B Freight Bill Not Attached
3C Recpts Not with Reimburse
3D Wrong Invoice with Vouch
3E Original LR's and TR's
3F Copies of LR's and TR's
3G Statement of Auto Travel
3H Rental Car Agreement
3I Unused/Lost Ticket Appl
3J Next of Kin Form
3K Excess Taxi/Toll Receipts
3L Approv/Confer/Literature
3M AC340 Required
3N Labor Affidavit
3P Approval of Subcontractor
3Q PS 160 and/or PS 162
3R Accounting Report
3S E D 2
3T D.H.E.W.-Ssa.1604
3U Dss 207 And/Or 2384